FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
May 11, 2010 (3:01pm) ROANOKE CALENDAR - MAY 12, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )

9:00AM

Mr. Shrader to participate by calling in to the court conference number.

09-73238-13 LARRY & KAREN KESSINGER Shrader
21) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/12/10 Connelly
13/15) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10
07-71016-13 SHIRLEY MARIE JONES Shrader
41) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/31/09 (post-conf) Connelly
48) Objection & Notice to Dismiss/Convert case filed by Trustee
09-73171-13 JOHN & CATHERINE MILLER Shankman
2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
13) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

10-70320-13 RICHARD & DREAMA MARTIN Shankman
23) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/24/10 Connelly
22) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

09-73172-13 BARBARA JEAN WOOLLUMS Shankman
35) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/31/10 Connelly
11) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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09-730477-13

35)
18/22)

08-72213-13
41)

05-74667-13
115)

09-71716-13
57)
18)

09-70195-13
87)
72)
73)

10-70009-13
27)
15/22)

RICHARD (JR) & LOUELLA IRVIN Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/22/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/22

WALTER & BARBARA JEFFERSON Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/22/10 Connelly
THOMAS & CYNTHIA HODGES Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/31/10 Connelly

(Also see 11:00am for motion)

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/13/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROBERT ALLAN TOLBERT Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/24/10 Connelly
Objection by StellarOne Bank Calvin Smith

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert by Trustee

KARL LAWRENCE ROBERTS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10
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09-72759-13
25)
17/21)

09-73036-13
35)
15)

06-70297-13
78)

09-73099-13
26)
15)

10-70518-13
11)
16)
19)

17)

10-70003-13
12)
14/18)

DURMON KEITH COATES P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/11

ANGEL LEE ROGERS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/13/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GREGORY (SR) & SHEILA BRATTON Palmer
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
JERRY & LINDA FULLER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/13/10 Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JULIE RENEE BURSEY Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by IRS Thomas Eckert
Objection filed by Roanoke Valley Federal John Patterson
Credit Union

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GARRETT & SHIRLEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

Amended Plan filed 5/10/10 set: 6/16/10 @9:00am
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09-72670-13
24)
13)

09-72506-13
33)
14)

10-70093-13
14)
19)

09-71130-13
52)
16)

10-70036-13
13)

21/24)

30)

06-71351-13
95)
104)

DAVID LEON THOMPSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/15/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DOUGLAS (JR) & RHONDA MORRIS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/23/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ANTHONY & NANCY FRANCIS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD & SANDRA COLLINS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/9/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHN & ROCHELLE LITTLE
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Show Cause for No wage deduct order entered per order of 3/12/10

JOE LAWRENCE HENDERSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/10/10
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09-71719-13 MARSHALL SCOTT CANNER Palmer/Hart

30) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/6/10 Connelly
13) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

52) Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan

05-71726-13 BOBBY ERVIN COX Hart

41) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
09-71850-13 JOSHUA & SHANNON GILLESPIE Hart

45) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/15/10 Connelly
09-71019-13 FAITH EMILY STANGER Hart

32) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/15/10 Connelly
34) Objection and notice to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee
09-73133-13 DANIEL & CYNTHIA RICE Hart

19) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/6/10 Connelly
11/15) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/22
10-70529-13 KENNETH & DEBORAH MALLOCH Giles
13) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
17) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-70532-13
8)
13)

09-72877-13
23)
18)

07-71229-13
33)

10-70066-13
9/20)
13/15)

10-70025-13
8)
11/14)

10-70236-13
12)
17)

DEBORAH KAY SMITH Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD WAYNE BREWBAKER Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended plan filed 4/14/10 set: 6/16/10 @9:00am)

DONALD & JEAN DITTMANN Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/10/10 Connelly
CHRISTIE MICHELE MCCARROLL-MAXEY Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/17/10 Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

CLAUDE (3°P) & SUSAN GOODWIN Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

JOHN (JR) & SONYA LUCAS Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/12/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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09-72928-13
22)

09-71427-13
36)

09-72666-13
26)

07-70981-13
45)

09-72018-13
23)

09-72359-13
46)
16)

30)

09-72961-13
9)
13)

WILLIAM (JR) & PAMELA HENSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/22/10

DAN AND CHRISTIE ANDERSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/23/10

JESSICA SUE GEARHART
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/30/10

ABDUL & KRISTINA ESTES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 3/31/10

GARY & SHANNON MOORE
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/1/10

RICHARD & DARLENE FITTING
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 4/1/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion for Distribution

PAMELA JOSEPHINE DERK
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended Plan filed 4/16/10 set: 6/16/10@9:00am)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
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09-70964-13
46)
51)

10-70175-13
8)
15)

10-70203-13
11)
17)

10-70231-13
8)
12)

09-72919-13
11)
156)

09-70059-13
65)

ERNESTINE C. BENNETT
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARY HODGES SCHUDER
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RONNIE & PAMELA CAMPBELL
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SAKHONE MANIVONG
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANNY & CHRISTINE RIPPEE
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11:00AM

FRED HENRY CALLOWAY, III

Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or in Alternative

Dismiss Case
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Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



09-71005-13
50)

07-70127-13
66)

09-73043-13
28)

05-74667-13
117)

MARVIN (JR) & SHARON LAWTON
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case

JOSEPH & KENYATTA SPENCER
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case

DAVID & DONYA STEPHENS
Motion to Suspend Payments

THOMAS & CYNTHIA HODGES
Debtor’s Motion to Refund Monies Paid
(Also see 9:00am for confirmation)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Janney
Connelly



